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Ecco tutti i dati provincia per provincia 
PIEMONTE 

% SV voti % NO. voti votanti 
Alessandria 

Asti 

Cuneo 

Novara 
Torino 
Vercelli 

TOTALE 

45.4 
38.3 
27.2 
39.1 
47.9 
41.9 
43.1 

141.067 

51.423 
93.418 

124.848 

680.596 
107.512 

1.198.864 

54.6 
61.7 
72.8 
60.9 
52.1 
58.1 
56.9 

169.849 
82.701 

249.926 
194.818 
738.027 
148.908 

1.585.229 

84.0% 
79.8% 
81.8% 
81.7% 
79.9% 
82.9% 
81.0% 

| VALLE D'AOSTA 

Aosta 

LIGURIA 

Genova 

Imperia 

La Spezia 

Savona 
TOTALE 

% 

44.0 
* t 

% 

48.5 
38.8 
51.3 
47.1 
47.5 

S I ' voti 

28.395 

f • . ~~ • f . " ' * ' ." ." • * 

S I ' voti 

315.776 

52.132 
85.007 

92.084 

544.999 

% 

56.0 

% 

51.5 
61.2 
48.7 
52.9 
52.5 

NO voti 

36.192 

• , , 

NO voti 

335.210 

82.312 
80.810 

103.248 
601.580 

votanti 

74.9% 

•"'"r 

votanti 

7 8 . 1 % 
74.7% 
84.4% 
82 .1% 
79.2% 

L O M B A R D I A 

Bergamo 

Brescia 

Como 
Cremona 

Mantova 

Milano 
Pavia 

Sondrio 

Varese 
TOTALE 

% 

27.7 
35.5 
29.0 
41.2 
46.1 
42.9 
46.6 
23.7 
36.4 
38.7 

S I ' voti 

164.840 
240.031 

145.685 

95.836 

121.158 
1.103.610 

. 164.995 

24.509 

184.457 

2.245.121 

% 

72.3 
64.5 
71.0 
58.8 
53.9 
57.1 
53.4 
76.3 
63.6 
61.3 

NO voti 

430.183 

436.602 
357.438 

136.528 

141.757 

1.467.221 

189.262 

79.073 

322.818 

3.560.882 

votanti 

8 8 . 1 % 
87.9% 
85.3% 
90.5% 
90.0% 
84.0% 
88.4% 
78.8% 
84.9% 
85.7% 

T R E N T I N O - A L T O ADIGE 

Bolzano 

Trento 

TOTALE 

V E N E T O 

Belluno 
Padova 

Rovigo 

Treviso 

Venezia 

Verona 
Vicenza 

TOTALE 

% 

17.9 
31.9 
25.0 

% 

29.1 
34.2 
41.1 
28.4 
43.2 
30.9 
25.1 
33.1 

S I ' voti 

47.143 
85.437 

132.580 

S I ' voti 

37.332 
188.698 
72.818 

134.415 
240.971 

159.418 

122.592 
956.244 

% 

82.1 
68.1 
75.0 

% 

70.9 
65.8 
58.9 
71.6 
56.8 
69.1 
74.9 
66.9 

NO voti 

216.342 
182.204 

398.546 

NO voti 

91.003 

362.971 
104.406 

338.316 

316.933 

356.000 

365.506 

1.935.t35 

votanti 

83.2% 
78.8% 
80.9% 

votanti 

71.6% 
89.5% 
91.3% 
84.6% 
86.3% 
87.3% 
86.2% 
86.4% 

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 

Gorizia 

Pordenone 

Trieste 

Udine 

TOTALE 

% 

40.4 
33.3 
39.1 
32.3 
35.0 

S I ' voti 

41.646 

61.526 

70.715 
112.974 

286.861 

% 

59.6 
66.7 
60.9 
67.7 
65.0 

NO voti 

61.345 
123.401 
110.193 

237.165 

532.104 

votanti 

90.7% 
82.8% 
79.0% 
80.8% 
82.0% 

EMILIA ROMAGNA 
% s r voti % NO voti votanti 

Bologna 
Ferrara 

Forlì 
Modena 

Parma 

Piacenza 

Ravenna 
Reggio Emilia 

TOTALE 

TOSCANA 

Arezzo 

Firenze 

Grosseto 
Livorno 

Lucca 

Massa Carrara 
Pisa 
Pistoia 

Siena 
TOTALE 

55.1 
50.7 
51.5 
56.8 
46.7 
45.3 
54.0 
56.8 
52.9 

i ,';' 

% 

52.6 
57.2 
51.8 
61.0 
42.9 
50.2 
56.7 
56.5 
61.4 
55.2 

374.532 
141.436 

216.147 
242.668 
133.679 

91.428 

141.585 
170.933 

1.512.408 
s 

s r voti 
115.419 

473.076 
79.726 

144.996 

108.864 
68.062 

154.181 
102.855 
114.179 

1.361.358 

44.9 
49.3 
48.5 
43.2 
53.3 
54.7 
46.0 
43.2 
47.1 

% 

47.4 
42.8 
48.2 
39.0 
57.1 
49.8 
43.3 
43.5 
38.6 
44.8 

304.953 

137.749 
203.748 

184.596 

152.743 
110.304 
120.529 

129.967 
1.344.589 

• ^ > ! ' • ' » » , •. • ' ; ' 

NO voti 

104.096 

354.497 
74.296 

92.567 
144.988 

67.647 
117.568 

79.063 

71.815 

1.106.537 

90.3% 
92.7% 
89.6% 
90.6% 
88.2% 
89.9% 
92.4% 
91.6% 
90.6% 

mM 
votanti 

88.4% 
87.6% 
87.3% 
86.9% 
83.3% 
83.2% 
89.8% 
87.0% 
9 0 . 1 % 
87.3% 

M A R C H E 

Ancona 

Ascoli Piceno 

Macerata 

Pesaro 
TOTALE 

UMBRIA 

Perugia 
Terni 

% 

47.1 
47.3 
41.2 
50.7 
46.8 

% 

52.7 
55.2 

S I ' voti 

140.039 

108.572 
80.252 

117.682 

446.545 
i 

s r voti 
211.405 

87.710 

% 

52.9 
52.7 
58.8 
49.3 
53.2 

% 

47.3 
44.8 

NO voti 

157.173 

121.068 

114.720 

114.356 

507.317 
• " - . • " * -

NO voti 

189.417 

votanti 

87.0% 
83.3% 
85.7% 
86.0% 
85.6% 

votanti 

8 6 . 1 % 
71.11fr 8 8 . 5 % 

TOTALE 

LAZIO 
53.4 299.115 46.6 260.530 8 6 . 7 % 

% s r voti % NO voti votanti 
Frosìnone 53.9 152.216 46.1 130.355 75 .4% 
Latina 46.8 116.626 53.2 132.545 73 .8% 
Rieti 47.2 43.745 52.8 48.993 8 2 . 9 % 
Roma 48.5 1.082.245 51.5 1.150.584 7 8 . 0 % 
Viterbo 48.5 87.620 51.5 93.224 87.6% 
TOTALE 

ABRUZZO 
48.8 1.482.452 51.2 1.555.701 78 .0% 

% s r voti % NO voti votanti 
Chieti 44.5 101.261 55.5 126.174 73 .6% 
L'Aquila 43.1 77.297 56.9 102.124 69 .7% 
Pescara 47.3 82.235 52.7 91.484 73 .8% 
Teramo 50.5 84.074 49.5 82.557 77 .0% 
TOTALE 46.2 344.867 53.8 402.339 73.4% 

MOLISE 

Campobasso 
Isernia 

TOTALE 

% 

42.8 
42.0 
42.6 

S I ' voti 

54.617 

19.994 

74.611 

% 

57.2 
58.0 
57.4 

NO voti 

73.098 

27.608 
_ 100.706 

votanti 

6 3 . 1 % 
58.3% 
61.7% 

CAMPANIA 
% s r voti % NO voti votanti 

Avellino 

Benevento 
Caserta 

Napoli 
Salerno 

TOTALE 

PUGLIA,: 

Bari 

Brindisi 

Foggia 
Lecce 

Taranto 

TOTALE 

45.3 
42.8 
52.2 
55.5 
44.0 
51.0 

% 

47.5 
49.9 
51.3 
40.5 
54.4 
48.1 

BASILICATA;; 

Matera 

Potenza 

TOTALE 

% 

53.1 
48.6 
50.2 

CALABRIA 

Catanzaro 
Cosenza 
Reggio Calabria 

TOTALE 

SICILIA 

Agrigento 

Caltanissetta 

Catania 

Enna 
Messina 

Palermo 
Ragusa 

Siracusa 
Trapani 

TOTALE 

% 

55.4 
55.0 
55.3 
55.2 

\ 

% 

56.2 
52.2 
49.4 
52.0 
44.3 
42.0 
50.4 
54.5 
48.3 
48.3 

S A R D E G N A 
• 

Cagliari 

Nuoro 

Oristano 

Sassari 

TOTALE 

% 

55.3 
55.5 
47.8 
53.6 
54.2 

94.181 
60.557 

181.254 

719.820 
237.847 

1.293.659 

s r voti 
355.122 

105.192 
180.668 

159.193 

163.547 

963.722 

•""'• '"V: ' ; :^'\.~:: ';. 

SV voti 

58.467 

" 99.877 

158.344 

. -

s r voti 
183.235 

187.281 

144.696 

515.214 

* - • 

s r voti 
120.034 

74.908 
224.534 

47.701 

144.189 

220.779 

78.767 

108.639 

96.350 
1.137.901 

SI' voti 

224.969 

79.202 
41.091 

125.460 

470.722 

RIEPILOGO G E N E R A L E 

NORD 
CENTRO 

SUD 
ISOLE 

TOTALE 

% 

40.9 
51.1 
49.9 
49.9 
45.7 

S I ' voti 

6.905.472 
3.589.470 
3.350.417 

1.608.623 

15.453.982 

54,7 
57.2 
47.8 
44.5 
56.0 
49,0 

.--. -J2H \J,-., 

% 

52.5 
50.1 
48.7 
59.5 
45.6 
51.9 

% 

46.9 
51.4 
49.8 

•• 

% 

44.6 
45.0 
44.7 
44.8 

% 

43.8 
47.8 
50.6 
48.0 
55.7 
58.0 
49.6 
45.5 
51.7 
51.7 

% 

44.7 
44.5 
52.2 
46.4 
45.8 

% 

59.1 
48.9 
50.1 
50.1 
54.3 

113.758 5 9 . 8 % 
81.057 6 1 . 8 % 

166.042 6 3 . 9 % 
578.268 6 2 . 7 % 
302.142 7 0 . 6 % 

1.241.267 6 4 . 1 % 

vs-^::.,:v 
NO voti votanti 

392.260 6 9 . 8 % 
105.563 7 4 . 3 % 
171.214 7 0 . 8 % 
233.420 6 8 . 3 % 
137.339 7 3 . 7 % 

1.039.796 7 0 . 7 % 

NO voti votanti 

51.719 7 5 . 8 % 
105.576 6 6 . 7 % 
157.295 6 9 . 6 % 

N O voti votanti 

147.667 6 0 . 2 % 
152.967 6 2 . 5 % 
117.068 5 8 . 3 % 
417.702 6 0 . 4 % 

s 

NO voti votanti 

93.481 5 6 . 1 % 
68.551 6 1 . 8 % 

250.517 6 6 . 6 % 
44.043 5 7 . 0 % 

181.499 6 6 . 2 % 
304.788 5 8 . 7 % 
77.397 7 6 . 8 % 
90.552 6 7 . 4 % 

105.424 6 4 . 5 % 
1.216.252 6 3 . 3 % 

- ' • - ; -

NO voti votanti 

181.634 7 6 . 4 % 
63.528 6 9 . 8 % 
44.801 7 4 . 3 % 

108.450 7 2 . 2 % 
398.413 7 3 . 9 % 

• 

N O voti votanti 

9.994.257 8 4 . 9 % 
3.430.085 8 2 . 8 % 
3.359.104 6 6 . 5 % 
1.614.665 6 5 . 8 % 

18.398.111 7 8 . 0 % 
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